

Lester C. Noecker School Integrated Preschool Program Application 2024-2025

Dear Parents/Guardians,

Welcome to Lester C. Noecker School! We are thrilled that you are considering our Integrated Preschool Program for your child. Please note the below information as it pertains to your application, deposit, and notification of participation.

Our Preschool Program application and a \$100.00 deposit (payable to the Roseland Board of Education) must be submitted to Mrs. Catherine Overbeck, Administrative Assistant to the Superintendent, by **Friday, February 9, 2024**; we are unable to accept cash. The \$100.00 deposit is required with your application to insure your child will be eligible for the lottery or acceptance into the Integrated Preschool Program at the Lester C. Noecker School. If accepted, the deposit will apply to the first tuition payment.

The \$100.00 deposit is non-refundable if a child is accepted into the program and later decides not to attend. If the child is not accepted into the program due to the lottery, the \$100.00 deposit will be returned.

On Friday, February 16, 2024, each applicant will be entered into the preschool lottery drawing. The lottery drawing is needed as each year there are more applicants than what the program can accommodate. Parents will be notified by Wednesday, February 28, 2024 if their child was accepted into the program. Children who were not accepted into the program will be put on a waiting list and have the \$100.00 non-refundable check returned through the mail.

Once a child is accepted into the Integrated Preschool Program, the following tuition information applies. Our tuition rate for the 2024-2025 school year is \$3,400.00. The program is ten-months and follows the school calendar. The first payment of \$1,650.00 (\$1,750.00 less the \$100.00 deposit) will be due by **August 1, 2024** with the second payment of \$1,650.00 will be due by **January 3, 2025**.

Thank you for your interest in our program!

Giuseppe Leone

Superintendent of Schools

Giureno lene

Lester C. Noecker School Integrated Preschool Program Application 2024–2025

Please return this page with your \$100 deposit.

Checks only (payable to the Roseland Board of Education).

Applications and deposits are due by **Friday**, **February 9**, **2024**to Mrs. Catherine Overbeck, Administrative Assistant to the Superintendent.

Student's Full Name	
Home Address	
Student's Date of Birth	
Parent/Guardian Name (s)	
Home Phone	
Cell Phone	
Work Phone	
Email	
Parent/Guardian Signature	
Date	

Please return this application by Friday, February 9, 2024 to:

Mrs. Catherine Overbeck Lester C. Noecker School 100 Passaic Avenue Roseland, New Jersey 07068 973-226-7644 Ext. 315